



Deenanath Mangeshkar Hospital & Research Center

Erandawane, Pune 411 004. Tel.: 020 40151000 / 49153000 Email: info@dmhospital.org, Website: www.dmhospital.org



ORTHOPEDIC DISCHARGE SUMMARY

Patient Name: Mr. BAMBOLI NEYANAMAL MRD#: 1470641

GANESHMAL

Date Of Birth: 11/03/1941

Visit Code: IP0001

Sex: Male

Age: 83Y 11M 19D

Speciality: JOINT REPLACEMENT Consultant: Dr. DESHPANDE SHANTANU

Joint Care Dr.: Dr Nilima Mane

Referrd To:

Hospital physiotherapist

Dr. Javdeep Date

Date of Admission: 22/02/2025

Ward/Bed No. SS12C - 4245

Date of Discharge: 28/02/2025

Date of Procedure 24/02/2025

Blood Group: B-

DISCHARGING STATUS: NORMAL DISCHARGE AS PER CONSULTANT ADVICE

GENERAL ORTHOPEDICS

Final Diagnosis:

Right Intertrochanteric femur fracture Classification of Fracture: Applicable

31-Femur proximal:

31-A3-intertrochanteric

Drug Allergies:

Not known

History of Present Illness:

C/c pain in the right hip region

H/o domestic fall

No h/o injury to head, chest, abdomen and pelvis

No h/o LOC, ENT bleeding, vomiting

H/o stroke? Carotid stent

Patient able to ambulate pre fall

Post fall not able to ambulate

Clinical Course & Event:

Patient underwent Closed reduction + Proximal Femoral Nailing (MEDTRONICS) - Right side

Neuro opinion was sought for old CVA. Surgery went uneventful.

After surgery patient was shifted to ICU.

Patient was on O2 nasal prongs.

Post op 1 pcv was transfused

Physiotherapy started

Urology opinion was taken for hematuria.

Name:Mr. BAMBOLI NEYANAMAL GANESHMAL 1/3

MRD No:1470641

G kub and uro opinion to be taken on follow up with reports

Discharge Medication:

ORTHO:

TAB ZOCEF 500mg 1-0-1 FOR 5 DAYS TAB PAN 40 MG 1-0-0 FOR 7 DAYS TAB CALPOL 650MG 1-1-1 FOR 7 DAYS TAB RIVABAN 10mg 0-0-1 FOR 21 DAYS

JOINT CARE:

QUTAN-25 TAB 0-0-1/2 for 10 days

FORACORT RESPULE 0.5MG/2ML 1-0-1 x nebulisation x till next follow up

O/E

Alert, conscious, oriented Vitally stable Afebrile No chest tenderness No cervical spine tenderness

L/E:

Tenderness over hip region ROM hip difficult to elicit due to pain Active Toe movement present Dorsalis pedis artery palpable Sensation intact

Investigations:

Enclosed

Operative Procedure:

Right Proximal Femoral Nailing

Name of Implant:

Proximal Femoral Nail size 10*240mm 1 x 5mm bolt 90mm helical blade

Implant Manufacturer:

MEDTRONICS

Post Operative Course:

After surgery patient was shifted to ICU. Patient was on O2 nasal prongs. Post op 1 pcv was transfused Physiotherapy started Urology opinion was taken for hematuria. Psa, USG kub and urine cytology reports sent.

Advice on Discharge:

Do not sit on the floor, cross legged, squat

Physiotherepy Instruction:

In bed exercises

Name:Mr. BAMBOLI NEYANAMAL GANESHMAL

MRD No:1470641



weight bearing with walker support as tolerated ir transfer

special needs:

Emergency Symptoms:

increase in pain and soakage at operated site, loss of sensation and movement Chest pain, breathlessness, palpitations

Plaster Care:

NA

K-wire care:

NA

External fixator care:

Wound/Dressing care:

Keep dressing clean and dry

Do not remove

Orthosis:

Long knee brace

Walker

Radiology follow up:

NA

Surgical Procedures:

NA

Suture removal at home on 10/03/2025

Contact homecare services

10/03/2025

Next follow-up with Dr Shantanu Deshpande sir in OPD for wound check on 10/04/2025 (Thursday)at 10 am

Follow up Date: 10/04/2025

Joint Care Dr. Followup:

Follow up in Uro OPD with Dr Jaydeep Date with urine reports after 1 week

Follow up with Dr. Mane in DMH Medicine OPD on next Monday (10/03) at 3 PM with prior

appointment

Joint Care Followup Date: 10/03/2025

Number of emergency room No:

020 40151027, 020 40151067

Number of Homecare service:

020 40151087

SIGNED BY: Dr. DESHPANDE SHANTANU

PREPARED BY: DR.KEDAWAT KARTIK